

Office of Scholarships 318.797.5054 (Fax) 318.795.4246

One University Place Shreveport, LA 71115-2399

NOEL FOUNDATION TRANSFER SCHOLARSHIP

The Noel Foundation Transfer Scholarship is generously funded by the Noel Foundation and administered through the Office of Scholarships for full-time students pursuing their first Bachelor's degree.

Applications for this scholarship are accepted through our online scholarship management website: <u>https://lsus.academicworks.com</u>. The deadline for applications for the 2021-2022 Noel Foundation Transfer Scholarships is May 1, 2021.

- Student should be an incoming transfer student that has recently graduated or will be graduating from a 2-year institution
- Student must possess a cumulative GPA of at least 2.5
- Student must not have attempted more than 90 college credit hours
- Continuous full-time enrollment is required (minimum of 12 credit hours per semester excluding summer)
- Student must be registered at LSUS for the first time in the year of award
- Noel Foundation Transfer Scholarships are awarded for two years (not including summer); or for a maximum of 4 consecutive fall/spring semesters
- Scholarships are renewed each year provided a 2.5 cumulative GPA is maintained and 24 credit hours are earned at the end of each spring semester
- Noel Foundation Transfer Scholarship *cannot* be combined with the LSUS Transfer Scholarship. If awarded both scholarships, student will have the option to choose which scholarship is applied to their financial aid account.

For more information on the Academic Works application process, students can review the Academic Works Student User Guide found on the <u>LSUS Scholarships</u> <u>webpage</u>.